## P22000080331

(F	dequestor's Na	me)	
(A	ddress)		
	ddress)		
·			
10	City/State/Zip/P	hone #1	
(0	ity, ototo, E.p.		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT		MAIL
(E	Business Entity	Name)	
	ocument Num	ber)	
		,	
Certified Copies	Cartific	enter of Sta	stue.
Certified Copies	Certino	ales of Ola	
Special Instructions t	o Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



900395478739

10/14/22--01015--002 \*\*113.75

2022 OCT 14 PM 2: 10

D. O'KEEFEOCT 2 1 2022

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Filing Articles of Conversion

BLUE LINE COFFEE, INC. LZ Order #559228078

Dear Sir or Madam:

Attached for filing please find the Articles of Conversion of the above-referenced corporation. Enclosed, please find a check for \$113.75 for the filing fee and certified copy fee. Please process this application as quickly as possible and send the filed copy to me at the address below:

Legalzoom.com, Inc. 101 N Brand Blvd 11<sup>th</sup> Floor Glendale, CA 91203

If you have any questions, please call me at (800) 773-0888 ex 9724. Thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Cheyenne Moseley LegalZoom.com

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing Se Division of Co	ction orporations						
	LINE COFFEE	, INC.					
30 <b>03</b> 2C1		Resulting Florid	ia Profit	Corporation			
	of Conversion, Articles o rofit Corporation" in acc			s are submitted to convert the f 933 & 607.0202, F.S.	following e	ligible	
Please return all corres	pondence concerning thi	s matter to:					
Cheyenne Mo	oseley						
	Contact Person		_				
Legalzoom.co	om, Inc.						
	Firm/Company		_				
101 N Brand	Blvd 11th Fl				三:	202	
	Address		_		.::	2 OC	
Glendale, CA	91203				AHASSEI	2022 OCT   14	
	City, State and Zip Cod	2	_				
brandon.kutne	- · · <del>-</del> · · · · - · - · · · · · · ·				185	PM 2: 10	Ţ.
E-mail address: (	to be used for future anni	ial report notific	ation)			0	
For further information	concerning this matter,	please cail:					
Cheyenne Mo	seley	_at ( <u></u> 800	_ <sub>)</sub> 773	3-0888			
Name of C	ontact Person	Area (	Code and	i Daytime Telephone Number			
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:						
☐ \$105.00 Filing Fees	S113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	■\$113.75 Fili and Certified C		□\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status			
Mailing Add New Filing So Division of C P.O. Box 632	ection orporations		New I Divisi	Address: Filing Section on of Corporations entre of Tallahassee			

Tallahassee, FL 32303

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

. .

## Articles of Conversion For Converting Eligible Entity Into Florida Profit Corporation

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
BLUE LINE COFFEE, LLC
Enter Name of the Converting Entity
2. The converting entity is a Limited Liability Company
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
<sub>on</sub> 09/16/2022
Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.
3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation</u> :  BLUE LINE COFFEE, INC.
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation
4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its current/organic jurisdiction
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be

p.4

Signed this 5th day of October	22		
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation	<u>1:</u>		
Signature of Director, Officer, or, if Directors or Officer, or, if Direct			
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Converting Flocompanies: [See below for required signature(s).]		nd limited liability	
Signature: Bulling		-	
Printed Name: Brandon Kutner	Title: CEO	-	
Signature:		,	
Printed Name:	Tide:	•	
Signature:		-	
Printed Name:	Tide:	-	
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:	-	
Signature:		-	
Printed Name:	Title:	-	
Signature:		-	
Printed Name:	Title:		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.	y Partnership:		
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership;	202	
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.		2022 OCT 14 ALLAHÁSSE	- i
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		<b>4 PK</b> \$12.8-3 \$12.8-3	
Fees:  Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)	2: 10 Profit	

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RESULTING FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE II The principal p	PRINCIPAL OFFICE lace of business/mailing address is:		
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
25101 S	W 20th Ave	251	01 SW 20th Ave
Newberr	y, Florida 32669	Newberry, Florida 32669	
	PURPOSE or which the corporation is organized is: Od sales		
			<u> </u>
			ALLAHASSTELFLOD
<del></del>			
ARTICLE IV	SHARES shares of stock is: 2000		
The number of ARTICLE V	shares of stock is: 2000  OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	Name and Title	77
The number of ARTICLE V	shares of stock is: 2000	Name and Title	Brandon Kutner, Director 25101 SW 20th Ave
The number of  ARTICLE V  Name and Title	of stock is: 2000  OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Brandon Kutner, CEO		Brandon Kutner, Director
The number of	officers and/or directors Brandon Kutner, CEO 25101 SW 20th Ave Newberry, Florida 32669		Brandon Kutner, Director 25101 SW 20th Ave Newberry, Florida 32669
The number of ARTICLE V. Name and Title Address:	officers and/or directors Brandon Kutner, CEO 25101 SW 20th Ave Newberry, Florida 32669	Address:	Brandon Kutner, Director 25101 SW 20th Ave Newberry, Florida 32669
The number of ARTICLE V Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	officers and/or directors Brandon Kutner, CEO 25101 SW 20th Ave Newberry, Florida 32669	Address: Name and Title Address:	Brandon Kutner, Director 25101 SW 20th Ave Newberry, Florida 32669

ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED	AGENT
ATTACK TO TO A T	VEALO FOULD	AULITI

The name and Florida street add	ress (P.O. Box NOT	accentable) of the regi	stered agent is:
THE HAIRE AND PROPERTY AND	1 633 (1.0. DOX 1401 .	accebrance) or the teRi	siered agent is:

Name:

United States Corporation Agents, Inc.

Address:

5575 S. Semoran Blvd., Suite 36

Required Signature/Registered Agent

Orlando, FL 32822

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

CHEYENNE MOSELEY, ASSISTANT SECRETARY, UNITED STATES CORPORAT ON AGENTS, INC.

Date

2022 OCT 14 PM 2: 10